Scholar relieved from the MS/PhD program on submission of ... - Offi... https://email.iitm.ac.in/owa/#viewmodel=ReadMessageltemé&Iteml...

/

Scholar relieved from the MS/PhD program on submission of thesis — Reg

Research DR <drresearch@iitm.ac.in>

Fri 4/28/2017 5:43 PM

Toms@smailiitm.acin <ms@smail.iitm.ac.in>; phd@smailiitm.acin <phd@smailiitm.ac.in>; Dean of Students <dos@iitm.ac.in>; DR Admin
<dradmin@iitm.ac.in>; estate <estate@iitm.ac.in>; Librarian IITM <librarian@iitm.ac.in>; CCW office <cewoffice@iitm.ac.in>; Chairman Council
of Wardens <ccw@iitm.ac.in>; Head Aerospace Engineering <aehead@iitm.ac.in>; Head AppliedMechanics <amhead@iitm.ac.in>; Head
Biotechnology <bthead@iitm.ac.in>; Head Chemical Engg <chhead@iitm.ac.in>; Head Chemistry <cyhead@iitm.ac.in>; Head Civil
<cehod@iitm.ac.in>; Head Computer Science <cshead@iitm.ac.in>; Head Engineering Design <edhead@iitm.ac.in>; Head Electrical
<eehead@iitm.ac.in>; Head Humanities and Social Sciences <hshead@iitm.ac.in>; Head Management Studies <mshead@iitm.ac.in>; Head
Mathematics <mahead@iitm.ac.in>; Head Mechanical <mehead@iitm.ac.in>; Head MME <mmhead@iitm.ac.in>; oehead@iitm.ac.in
<oehead@iitm.ac.in>; hod@physics.iitm.acin <hod@physics.iitm.ac.in>; office@ae.iitm.ac.in <office@ae.iitm.ac.in>; Office Applied Mechanics
<apoffice@IITM.AC.IN>; Office Biotechnology <btoffice@iitm.ac.in>; Office Chemical <choffice@iitm.ac.in>; Office Chemistry
<cyoffice@iitm.ac.in>; Office Civil Engineering <ceoffice@iitm.ac.in>; csoffice <csoffice@cse.iitm.ac.in>; eeoffice <eeoffice@ee.iitm.ac.in>;
Office Engineering Design <edoffice@iitm.ac.in>; Head Humanities and Social Sciences <hshead@iitm.ac.in>; DOMStudies <doms@iitm.ac.in>;
Office Mathematics <maoffice@iitm.ac.in>; Head Mechanical <mehead@iitm.ac.in>; Office MME <mmoffice@iitm.ac.in>; Head OEC
<headoec@iitm.ac.in>; office@physics.iitm.ac.in <office@physics.iitm.ac.in>; Indrapal Singh Aidhen <isingh@IITM.AC.IN>;

CcVenkatesan D <abhirami@iitm.ac.in>;

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MADRAS
ACADEMIC SECTION

Ref:
F.ARU/R10/2017
Date: 27.04.2017
CIRCULAR

Sub: Scholar relieved from the MS/PhD program on submission of thesis — Reg
¥k ok

As per existing procedure, if the scholar submitted thesis, necessary entry is being made in the Workflow
stating that the scholar submitted thesis and relieved from the Institute. However, Workflow is not accessed by CCW.
Hence, they are not aware of status change. Therefore the following is proposed on the above subject.

Research Unit of Academic section will call for no dues Certificate from HOD, Librarian, Hostel and Estate
Section (if scholar is staying in quarters), within one week time from the date of submission of final thesis giving 21
days time. If no report is received, it will be assumed that there are no dues and accordingly scholar will be relieved
from the programme. DR(F&A) will be requested to settle the scholar account. In case the scholar is in need of
accommodation, a separate request with due recommendation of guide and HOD is to be addressed to Dean
(Students) for appropriate decision. This procedure is come into effect from 01.05.2017.
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